

**Online Comment by User: marciam**

---

**Submitted on:** 10/31/2006 11:06:00 AM

**Comment Category:** General Comments

**Comment Location:** Chapter-5, Page-1

**Address:** , , 98144

**Comment:**

**I-0700-001**

Why do our "solutions" always come at the cost of our environment? And, where do we stop? Will four lanes be enough? For how long? Ten years from now it will be eight lanes? These bandaid approaches are clearly not the answer or the long term solution. We have to get people to carpool and we need rapid transit.

**I-0700-002**

I'm a third generation Washingtonian and I am so disheartened to hear about this proposed expansion of 520 at the Arboretum. What will you do with the beaver dam -- located on the north side of 520 by the Nellie Cornish fountain? I think you lack imagination and empathy for the environment.

**I-0700-001**

**Comment Summary:**

Light Rail Transit

**Response:**

See Section 2.2 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.

**I-0700-002**

**Comment Summary:**

Wildlife Effects

**Response:**

See Section 16.2 of the 2006 Draft EIS Comment Response Report.